### 502817590 05/21/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2864185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH A. KABEL	01/21/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOLLAND ROOFING GROUP
Street Address:	250 GRANDVIEW DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	FORT MITCHELL
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41017

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13355764

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 513-241-2324

Email: KMARTIN@WHE-LAW.COM
Correspondent Name: DAVID A. FITZGERALD II

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROOF-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. FITZGERALD II
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Fitzgerald II/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032936 FRAME: 0388

502817590

Attorney Docket: ROOF-02

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joseph A. Kabel , residing at
2964 ST. RT. 131 Badavia o Hio 45/03, have invented certain new and useful
improvements to an invention entitled "Ventilating Purlin," for which a United States Provisional
Patent Application ("Provisional Application") is being filed concurrently herewith.
WHEREAS, Holland Roofing Group ("Holland"), an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 5293 Tech Valley Drive, Milford, Ohio, 45150, desires to have this Patent Assignment reflect its entire ownership in and to patent rights related to the subject matter disclosed in Provisional Application, and any and all other U.S. and/or non-U.S. patents to be issued thereon ("the Patent Rights").
NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby: a) formally assign to Holland my entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including the concurrently filed Provisional Application, and any continuing or related patent applications or patent rights based thereon, including reissues or reexaminations thereof; and further including all rights and interests related to claiming priority under applicable patent conventions or treaties (to the extent such Patent Rights are not already owned by Holland, by operation of law).
Inventor's Signature Joseph A. Kabel Date 1/21/2011  Full Name Joseph A. Kabel
Residence 2964 ST. RT. 131 Batavia OHio 45103

PATENT REEL: 032936 FRAME: 0389

**RECORDED: 05/21/2014**